RD (ARD)
SPECIFICATIONS
Contact
#1 Factors such as heating of the connected connector in uence the high frequency  char acteristics; therefore, please verify under actual conditions of use.
#2 18 to 26.5 GHz characteristics apply to the 26.5 GHz type only.
Characteristics
Remarks
26.5GHz, 18GHz

All Rights Reserved © COPYRIGHT Matsushita Electric Works, Ltd.
RD (ARD)
ORDERING INFORMATION
TYPES
1. SPDT
1) Solder terminal
Note: Standard packing; Carton: 1 pc. Case: 20 pcs.
2) Connector cable
Note: Standard packing; Carton: 1 pc. Case: 10 pcs.
2. Transfer
1) Solder terminal
Note: Standard packing; Carton: 1 pc. Case: 10 pcs.
Operating function Nominal operating
voltage, V DC
18GHz type 26.5GHz type
No HF datasheet
attached
HF datasheet
attached
No HF datasheet
attached
HF datasheet
attached
Failsafe
4.5 ARD1004H ARD1004HQ ARD5004H ARD5004HQ
12 ARD10012 ARD10012Q ARD50012 ARD50012Q
24 ARD10024 ARD10024Q ARD50024 ARD50024Q
Latching
4.5 ARD1204H ARD1204HQ ARD5204H ARD5204HQ
12 ARD12012 ARD12012Q ARD52012 ARD52012Q
24 ARD12024 ARD12024Q ARD52024 ARD52024Q
Latching with TTL driver
(with self cut-off function)
5 ARD15105 ARD15105Q ARD55105 ARD55105Q
12 ARD15112 ARD15112Q ARD55112 ARD55112Q
24 ARD15124 ARD15124Q ARD55124 ARD55124Q
Operating function Nominal operating
voltage, V DC
18GHz type 26.5GHz type
No HF datasheet
attached
HF datasheet
attached
No HF datasheet
attached
HF datasheet
attached
Failsafe
4.5 ARD1004HC ARD1004HCQ ARD5004HC ARD5004HCQ
12 ARD10012C ARD10012CQ ARD50012C ARD50012CQ
24 ARD10024C ARD10024CQ ARD50024C ARD50024CQ
Latching
4.5 ARD1204HC ARD1204HCQ ARD5204HC ARD5204HCQ
12 ARD12012C ARD12012CQ ARD52012C ARD52012CQ
24 ARD12024C ARD12024CQ ARD52024C ARD52024CQ
Latching with TTL driver
(with self cut-off function)
5 ARD15105C ARD15105CQ ARD55105C ARD55105CQ
12 ARD15112C ARD15112CQ ARD55112C ARD55112CQ
24 ARD15124C ARD15124CQ ARD55124C ARD55124CQ
Operating function Nominal operating
voltage, V DC
18GHz type 26.5GHz type
No HF datasheet